

LFIR # 2114

1. Project Title	ACTS Adult Resid	lential Treatment (Tampa)		
2. Senate Sponsor	Darryl Rouson				
3. Date of Request	2/10/2025				
4. Project/Program Des	scription				
The funding will be u Hillsborough, Pasco, psychiatric care, med The 7,514-square-foo for individuals with su of the roof, ceiling, H\ funds will be used to	and Pinellas Counti ication-assisted trea of Tampa property w bstance use disorde /AC, electrical syste	es. Services provi atment, clinical the vas acquired by AC ers and mental he ems, plumbing, ligl	ded at the facility incl rapy, lab work, urine CTS in 1968 and has alth conditions. The r nting, sprinklers, and	ude room and boar drug screenings, a since been providir enovation funds wil security surveilland	rd, primary and and care coordination. In the residential treatment of cover the replacement on the ce. Additionally, the
5. State Agency to rece	eive requested fun	ds Departme	ent of Children and F	amilies	
State Agency contac	ted? No				
6. Amount of the Nonre	ecurring Request for	or Fiscal Year 20	25-2026		
Type of Funding			Amo	ount	
Operating	Operating			0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				900,000	1
Total State Funds Requested 900,000					
7. Total Project Cost fo	r Fiscal Year 2025	-2026 (including	matching funds ava	ilable for this proi	ect)
-		,	gg		•
Type of Funding		, ,	Amount	Percentage]
Type of Funding Total State Funds Re		,			
		,	Amount	Percentage 100%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal	quested (from ques	tion #6)	Amount 900,000	Percentage 100%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a	quested (from ques	tion #6)	900,000 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a	quested (from ques	tion #6)	900,000 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a	quested (from ques	tion #6)	900,000 0 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a	quested (from ques	tion #6)	900,000 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other	quested (from ques	est) 25-2026 tate funding?	900,000 0 0 0	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project prev If yes, provide the m	quested (from questamount of this requested) for Fiscal Year 202 viously received states and the contract of t	est) 25-2026 tate funding?	Amount 900,000 0 0 0 900,000 Yes	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project prev If yes, provide the m	quested (from questamount of this requested) for Fiscal Year 202 viously received states	est) 25-2026 tate funding?	Amount 900,000 0 0 0 900,000 Yes Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	
Total State Funds Re Matching Funds Federal State (excluding the a Local Other Total Project Costs 8. Has this project prev If yes, provide the m Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)	quested (from questamount of this requested) for Fiscal Year 202 viously received states and the continuous of this requested for Fiscal Year 202 viously received states and the continuous of this requested for Fiscal Year 202 viously received states and the continuous for Fiscal Year 202 Amount of this requested for Fiscal Year 202 Amount of Fiscal Year 202 A	tion #6) est) 25-2026 tate funding? ee: unt Nonrecurring 2,000,000 ested?	Amount 900,000 0 0 0 900,000 Yes Specific Appropriation #	Percentage 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%	



10. Status of Construction

a. What is the current phase of the project?

The Florida Senate **Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026**

LFIR # 2114

0

0

0

900.000

Complete questions 10 and 11 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

	O Planning O Design		A	
	b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	Yes	
	c. What is the estimated start da	te of construction?	10/01/2025	
	d. What is the estimated comple	tion date of construction?	09/30/2026	
	e. What funding stream will be u	sed for ongoing operations	s and maintenance of the project?	
11	The organization utilizes a combi self-pay options to finance the ser general maintenance. List the owners of the facility to	vices provided to individuals		clude the
	relationship between the owner			
	Agency for Community Treatmer funding.	nt Services, Inc. owns this pr	operty. The owner is requesting the	
12	. Details on how the requested st	ate funds will be expended		
	Spending Category		Description	Amount
	Administrative Costs:			
	Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits			
	Other Salary and Benefits			

Other Consultants/Contracted 0 Services/Study **Operational Costs** Salary and Benefits 0 Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ 0 Other Consultants/Contracted 0 Services/Study Fixed Capital Construction/Major Renovation: Construction/Renovation/Land/ The project involves planning and design, obtaining permits, and 900,000 Planning Engineering replacing the roof, HVAC, electrical systems, plumbing, and ceiling. It also includes upgrades to both the interior and exterior finishes, as well as the parking area. Additionally, an A&E team, general contractor, site manager, and construction crew will be procured to

provide labor, materials, tools, and equipment needed to complete the

13. Program Performance

Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

remodel.

Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)



LFIR # 2114

The funding will be used to renovate a facility, originally built in 1968, that provides DCF Level 2 residential treatment to individuals from Hillsborough, Pasco, and Pinellas Counties. Services include room and board, primary and psychiatric care, medication-assisted treatment, clinical therapy, lab work, urine drug screenings, and care coordination. The 7,514-square-foot property, located in Tampa, was purchased by ACTS in 1968. The funds will cover the replacement of the roof, ceiling, HVAC system, electrical systems, plumbing, lighting, sprinklers, and security surveillance systems. Additionally, the interior and exterior will be remodeled, including general upgrades to the parking and outdoor areas.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The funds will be used to replace the HVAC, electrical, plumbing, lighting, sprinklers, and security surveillance systems, as well as remodel the interior to create a contemporary, therapeutic residential home for adults with substance use disorders and mental illnesses. General improvements will include upgrades to flooring, ceiling, interior and exterior finishes, and the parking lot. The program will serve adults (both male and female) from the Tampa Bay Area. Renovations will be made to the bedrooms, kitchen, living and recreation areas, group rooms, clinical offices, and doctor exam room.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

The ACTS Adult Residential Treatment Program in Tampa is licensed by Department Children and Families. ACTS utilizes a braided funding model, leveraging state, local government, third party insurance and to fund care for adults with substance use disorders and mental health conditions. The program provides primary and psychiatric care, care coordination, medication assisted treatment, clinical therapy, recovery support services, labs, and urine drug screening for individuals residing in Hillsborough County as well as neighboring Counties such Pasco and Pinellas. Referrals are received from ACTS Programs, community providers, emergency departments, receiving facilities, self-referral, physician's certificate, jail, crisis center, and the 988 Call Center.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

The program will serve adults (both males and females) with substance use disorders and mental health conditions. Services will also be provided to families. The program is designed to serve 300 individuals annually.

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Access to care will improve, along with retention in care and medication compliance, as tracked through visit data in the internal health information system. The utilization of costly emergency medical services and crisis stabilization will decrease, based on data from partner organizations. Gainful employment will increase for program participants, measured through baseline and routine assessments, with 15 immediate job opportunities created for local citizens. Individuals' overall functioning will improve, leading to greater economic self-sufficiency, as assessed through baseline and routine screenings. Re-arrest rates will decline, as reflected in jail records. Mental functioning will improve, and substance use will decrease, as measured by urine drug screenings.

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?

•	nase best describes the project? educing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
☐ Mitigation (educing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
☐ Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
□ Recovery (a	assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)

15. Has the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?



LFIR # 2114

☐ Yes, Applied				
☐ Yes, Received				
□ No				
☐ No, but intends t	o apply			
a. If yes, provide th	ne FEMA project workshe	et ID#:		
b. Provide the total	project cost listed on th	e FEMA proj	ect worksheet:	
16. Has the entity app	olied for or received state	assistance	for this project (other than	this request)?
☐ Yes, Applied				
☐ Yes, Received				
□ No				
☐ No, but intends t	o apply			
a. If ves. specify th	e program and state age	ncv (ex. Loca	al Government Emergency	/ Bridge Loan, Department o
Commerce):				
17. Requester Contact	t Information			
a. First Name	Asha	Last Name	Pereyra	
b. Organization	Agency for Community T	_		
c. E-mail Address	apereyra@actsfl.org			
d. Phone Number	(813)760-0779	Ext.		
18. Recipient Contact				
a. Organization	Agency for Community T Inc.	reatment Serv	/ICes,	
b. Municipality and	d County Hillsborough			
c. Organization Ty	pe			
□For Profit Entity				
☑Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)			
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(4)			
□Local Entity				
	c)(4)			



LFIR # 2114

□University or Co	ollege			
□Other (please sp	pecify)			
d. First Name	Beth Ann	Last Name	Sanders	
e. E-mail Address	basanders@actsfl.org			
f. Phone Number	(813)728-9756	Ext.		
19. Lobbyist Contact Information				
a. Name	Amanda Stewart			
b. Firm Name	Johnston & Stewart Government Strategies, LLC			
c. E-mail Address	amanda@johnstonstewart.com			
d. Phone Number	(813)345-4104			

The information provided will be posted to the Florida Senate website for public viewing if sponsored by a Senator.